TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM357398

SUBMISSION TYPE:	VEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Confirmatory Assignment of Entire Interest and the Goodwill

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIT AG		07/30/2015	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	netfabb GmbH
Street Address:	Eichenbuehl 10
City:	Lupburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	92331
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3773940	NETFABB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668507498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128834909

Email: adivino@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: Amy F. Divino, Cozen O'Connor

Address Line 1: 277 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10172

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	371123
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy F. Divino
SIGNATURE:	/AFD/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Confirmatory Assignment netfabb 3773940#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment netfabb 3773940#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005637 FRAME: 0459

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, FIT AG ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Eichenbühl 10, 92331 Lupburg, Germany, is the owner of the following trademark and registration on record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
netfabb	3,773,940	13 April 2010

WHEREAS, on or about 30 July 2015, said Assignor assigned, transferred and conveyed all of its right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof to netfabb GmbH ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Eichenbühl 10, 92331 Lupburg, Germany;

WHEREAS, said Assignor and said Assignee are now desirous of confirming the assignment of the mark and the registration thereof for the purposes of recording the same in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one (\$1.00) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has assigned, transferred and conveyed, and hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto said Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the said

LEGAL\24233849\1 18027.0001.000/371123.000

mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration

thereof.

Ву:

Additive Manufecturing Group

Carl Fruth Interpretate www.pro-fate Chief Executive Officer

Dated: A September 2015

LEGAL\24233849\1 18027.0001.000/371123.000

RECORDED: 10/05/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005637 FRAME: 0461